

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(CC 4923/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 15/20/21/22-9-2004 & 24/01/2005 in CA No. 13258/1994 of the

HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MANOHAR M. GALANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report and with app
ln. for

permission to file additional documents)

Date: 25/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Dev M. Galani, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. H. Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file S.L.P. is granted.

Application for deleting the name of respondent No.4 is allowed, at
the risk of
the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Mrs. H. Wahi, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the State
of Gujarat

and submits and the State Government has also filed a special leave petition challengi
ng

the impugned judgment.

Further proceedings in the cases against the petitione
r are stayed, in the

meanwhile.

(N. Annapurna)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Court Master