

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10008/2005

MANOHAR M. GALANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay,impleadment,permission to file rejoinder affidavit,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11724 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 150 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 17/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Shivangi, Adv.

Ms Pinky Behera, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mrs Saroj Raichura, Adv.

Mr. H.A. Raichura ,Adv

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The request for the service of notice on the unserved respondent Nos. 1 and 3

to 7 through the Commissioner of Police, Ahmedabad, stands allowed. Office to transmit

the process for service to the Commissioner of Police, Ahmedabad, by registered post,

acknowledgment due.

Needless to state that, the petitioner shall take steps within two weeks, as

per rules.

List again on 18.7.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj