

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10008/2005

MANOHAR M. GALANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay,impleadment,permission to file rejoinder affidavit,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11724 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 150 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 11/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Sangeeta Singh, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mrs Saroj Raichura, Adv.

Mr. H.A. Raichura ,Adv

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner who was granted sufficient time for taking steps against the unserved respondents seeks time again.

Granted two weeks time, on condition that, failing which process will be issued for non-prosecution against the unserved respondents.

List the matter on 25.10.2007.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

Registrar

hj