

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10008/2005
(From the judgment and order dated 24/01/2005 in CA No.13258/1994 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MANOHAR M. GALANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and impleadment and permission to file
rejoinder affidavit and permission to file addl. documents and for
directions for de-tagging W.P. (Crl.) No.150/2006 and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 11724 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and directions and vacating stay
and impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 150 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 06/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 10008/2005 &

WP(CRL) 150/2006

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

SLP(C) 11724/2005 & rr

in SLP(C) 10008/2005 &

WP(CRL) 150/2006

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. S. Panda, Adv.

Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

SLP(C) 10008/2005 &

SLP(C) 11724/2005

Mr. Haresh Raichura, Adv.

Ms. Saroj Raichura, Adv.

Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

Ms. Soma Mullick, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that
office objections shall be removed within three weeks.

Call the matter immediately thereafter.

In the meantime, rejoinder affidavit may be filed.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| Court Master

| | (KUSUM GULATI)
| | Court Master

|